3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 1ocTe014 | XZ | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o 15079703 o T o
2150464-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150464-2 B TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150464-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] 2119640~ 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TRE T2 79 v T 1703 = - 1] 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 ] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F

-1 21190824 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL R isento (@ H B 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
Lﬁl -1 ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-1 2063440~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-1 ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION AN l W6197953213w51465 mNDgigTiEEDSEmG s 15732

N - - , . .

TERMINAL NAME: GROUNDING CLIP -1 ] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ ! 1 1750353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
5.16-5.92 mm [.203-.233 IN] 2.29-3.18 mm [.090-.125 IN] _ | 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174

TERMINAL [14-13095 - - -2 ]2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 72

APPLICATION ) ) ) - |[REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164] .

oPELIPICATION - 1] 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163

TERMINALS APPLIED BERE 3-23627-7 | PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Zﬁl - L] SEELEEN fool, LUDRICATOR, ERD TEED EE

63895- 1 12170121 1217005- 1 1742906 1 i 19568870 oPALER, CRIMPER S
-1 ] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-1 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681 -2 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65 |
-1 ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE @D LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT 'WCRIMP HEIGHT -1 414 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 5
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 2|7 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
14 AWG 2.31+/-0.05 [.091+/-.002] 2.6 -1 2172 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
(2)18 2.16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 5.4 -2 |7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 2.114/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 5.7 -] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG 1.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 8.1 -] ] 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
E!!ﬂ -1 ] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
16& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Lﬁl -1 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3 3
5$§§§chbgUES%SE?A%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ o o 51680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 g
- 1] 690455- 1 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 21
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. - o] ) 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 755371-5 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >4
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o A - 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I 1803292-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. I T7901696-2 |STRIP GUIDE REAR X
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 ] 7-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT,  10T-35000. — 4| 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
/6\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — ] 1752360-2 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
Zﬁl N -] 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T - - 0
N - | 1] 690482 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 2| 5-1803001-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N L [-2217206-6 |BLADE, SLUG |
- -] - - - 6
*WARNTING - [ ] 4-240641-5 | SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING . cSe011 -4 BLOCH, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A2 L1 26339617 |CRIWPER, INSULATION F PREMILK :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NTTZ 1T 316337308 [CRINPER, WikE 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Aol PaRT no Srecn pTIoN e
I TSI ERACEAME TR Cobao b BT S [ own 24JULenTd — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéiﬂiiG EAJULEOWA % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 24JUL2014 |NAME
ATLANTITC VERSTON m o Deean fnd Feed
Lele L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e — i A 1] 00770 [C=2150464 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

REF

44 25£0.05

ol I YPL

— 18.0£0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

N\

COREIN I ZATION | DWN 24JUL2014 C ) -
¥ 7HAO TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 24JUL2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
40mm STROKE o ' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: AP%/D.ELBIN 24JUL2014 [NamME Ocean End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION A e o Era T
ATR FEED Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=q e = f
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLE i :
MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150464
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET P OF4 REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER R EYTRYEE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150464-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150464-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
L Sl Het - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
Jﬁgii i.;j 22 E‘légi E -] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
‘ : - | 21190824 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgggEEIONS 0 -1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
AN 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
- | 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION AN [-1752354-5 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: GROUNDING CLIP - W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
- | 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R SETETEe 5UIDE PIN HOLDDOWR BE
5.16-5.92 mm [.203-.233 IN] B2.29-3.18 mm [.090-.125 IN] T 901680 SUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN T4
XEEMM%ION A T309 ’ ’ 12 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
SPECTFICATION i i i - REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- | 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED \/\ - | 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 2168083-8 oCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 16 144
- | 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
N 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
i * -7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
M;E y§3 EWF;I%NQEGHT %E%@EEHEEGQEHN@ - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
VI > 31470 05 L 09147~ 0021 w -7 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(2)18 2.16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 5.4 -] 1901681-2 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
16 AWG 2 11+/-0 05 [ 0834/- 007] 5 7 - | 4 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 57
18 AWG 1.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 8.1 -2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
- 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- | 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- | 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
[ 1] - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 18 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | c c108069°¢ oCR, ST HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X §.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - W 690455-1 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 - ‘ S L =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ | EEENR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
I A I e e e [ 71905657 [STRIF GUIGE, RO 9
- 7-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
5. ggéEEAEN%PE?éE%EQOSEHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ } 1752360-7 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
’ | N - | 240644 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR K
/6\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | - - - 10
/1\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED A b9Vase” | CLATE, TRONT SHEAR )
| N 1] 5-1803001-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | [-2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- |- : : 6
s WARNT NG - 4-240641-5 | SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - c38011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R T e e :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NT 1 3-1633730-8 | CRIMPER. WIRE ]
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 1104 PART nO SESCRIPTION I%M
ZRURAAE — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéiiiiG EAJULZOWA % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2A4JUL2014 [NAME
PACTFIC VERSTON S A Oigor Erd Teed
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T 01| 00775 (G2 150464 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.22£0.05 REF

b [YPE

— 18.0£0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

T T R R R [ 24Uz ST e
CHLK THANG 24JUL2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 24JUL2014 |NAME
mm P&J&iwc Ocean End Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhc % Applicator
‘ : 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) 69{:33w +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©:2150464
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



